
J FINAL EVALUATION REPORT
(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules. 2004)

1. Name of Procuring Agency: 
Method of Procurement:

Ministry of Federal Education and Professional Training

Single Stage - Two Envelops2.

Title of Procurement:
SCHOOLS (RURAL)

ESTABLISHMENT OF STEAM LABS INTO SEVEN FDE3.

Tender Inquiry No.:
PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):
Date & Time of Bid Closing:
Date & Time of Bid Opening:
No of Bids Received:
Criteria for Bid Evaluation:

Details of Bid(s) Evaluation: 
closing i.e. 04-12-2024 were evaluated in accordance with the evaluation criteria laid down in

1 (67)/24-25-PCU-Procurement4.

5. TS551809E

6. 04-12-2024 by 02:00 PM.
04-12-2024 by 02:30 hours.7.
028.
Criteria laid down in RFP document.9.
All the bids received up to the date and time of bid10.

the RFP Bid documents.

Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/ 
Basis for Rejection / 

Acceptance as
per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004.

Marks Evaluated Cost 
(PKR Inclusive 

of all Taxes)

Name of the 
Bidders Technical Financial

(30)(70)

Responsive54.4% 30% 65,829,750M/s MUST

M/s Accepted (Most advantageous)68.6% 28% 70,126,386
LearnOBots

* The technical score holds a 70% weight, with the financial score holding the remaining 30% as per 
the RFP formula. (The proposal with the highest cumulative score will be deemed the most advantageous bid.) 
**The details are explained in the enclosed respective evaluation sheets/report

Any other additional / supporting informatipn, the procuring agency may like to share.11.

Signature:

Official Stamp:

'Standard Bidding Documents (SBD).



4

FINANCIAL EVALUATION FOR THE TENDER/PROCUREMENT ACTIVITY TITLED “ESTABLISHMENT 
OF STEAM LABS INTO SEVEN FDE SCHOOLS (RURAL)”

FINANCIAL EVALUATION DATED 20-12-2024
Bid No. 1/2 Bid No. 2/2S. No Evaluation Factor M/s NUST M/s Learn-o-Bots

Bid Security Required1 1,400,000 1,400,000
Bid Security Amount Submitted2 1,400,000 1,400,000
Quoted Price (exclusive of Taxes)3 65,829,750.00 55,720,000,00
Quoted Price (inclusive of Taxes)4 65,829,750.00 70,126.386.00

Financial Score 100% 94%
Financial Score (30% weiqhtaqe) 30% 28%

Technical Score 77.8 98.1
Technical Score Percentage (70% weightage) 54.5% 68.7%

Total Scores 84.5% 96.8%

\

i
(Mr. pamar Uddin)

Director urban Institutions 
FDE, M/o FE&PT, 

Islamabad

(Mr. Anjum Afzal)
MIS Specialist, PCU, M/o FE&PT, 

Islamabad

(Ms. Uzma Malik)
Procurement Specialist, M/o 

FE&PT

tMr. Javed Iqbal Mirza)
Director Admin, FDE, M/o 

FE&PT, Islamabad

(Mr. Sy ;d Junaid Akhlaq)
Sr. Joint Secretary (Admin), 

M/o F^&PT, Islamabad

(Mr. Mustaq Malik)
Project Coordination 

Consultant/Project Director 
(ASPIRE), PCU, M/o FE&PT, 

Islamabad

Page: 1/1Final Evaluation


	1. CHECK 32662987 V1
	1. PPRA Final Evaluation Report [Final]
	PPRA (Deposit Slip)_0001

